10

11

12

13

14

15

Company Name

AQUA AMERICA, INC.

Aqua Acquisition Corporation
Aqua Assistance Initiative, Inc.
Aqua Charitable Trust
Aqua Development, Inc.
Aqua Georgia, Inc.
Aqua Holdings, Inc.
Aqua Tanks, LLC
Old Dominion Pipeline Company, LLC
Aqua lllinois, Inc.
Aqua Indiana, Inc.
Hendricks County Wastewater, LLC
Aqua Indiana - South Haven, Inc.
South Haven Sewer Works, Inc.
Aqua Indiana - Western Hancock,
Western Hancock Utilities, LLC
SaniTech, Inc.
Southeastern Utilities, Inc.
Aqua Infrastructure, LLC
Charlevoix Capital Ventures, LLC
Aqua New Jersey, Inc.
Aqua North Carolina, Inc.
Aqua Ohio, Inc.
Aqua Ohio Wastewater, Inc

Aqua Operations, Inc.

State
of
Inc.

PA

PA

PA

PA

X

GA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

NJ

NC

OH

OH

DE

Aqua America, Inc.
Company and Subsidiary List - July 2018

Business
. . EIN
Registration
23-1702594
23-3872035
82-5049381

23-29885234

76-0581965

27-1466474

27-5245104

46-3128989

36-1304390

351864455

35-1934386

26-16665324

35-1927633

26-1499420

35-1896673

35-1976567

FLA, OH, TX 45-2993477
IL 37-1779433
22-1914760

56-0854500

34-1121305

81-235500

IN, NC, FL, TX 43-1979151

Regulated or
Non-Regulated
Non-regulated
Non-regulated
Non-regulated
Non-regulated
Non-regulated
Non-regulated
Non-regulated

Non-regulated

Regulated
Regulated
Non-Regulated
Regulated
Regulated
Non-regulated

Regulated

Non-regulated
Non-regulated
Regulated
Regulated
Regulated
Regulated

Non-regulated

Type
of
Business

Parent Company
Holding Company
Non profit, non stock
Non profit, non stock
Non-regulated services
Wastewater services
Infrastructure Co.
Infrastructure Investment
Infrastructure Investment
Regulated utility
Regulated utility
Wastewater services
Holding Company
Wastewater services
Holding Company

Wastewater services

Infrastructure Investment
Infrastructure Investment
Regulated utility
Regulated utility
Regulated utility
Regulated utility

Non-regulated services

% Owned

by

Parent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Date
Acquired
or Created

11/11/1968

4/3/2018
12/21/1998
7/29/2003
12/7/2009
2/15/2011
6/4/2013
7/16/2013
3/10/1999
7/31/2003
7/31/2003
12/27/2007
5/16/1994
12/4/2007
12/4/2007
11/17/2016
9/30/2016
7/22/2011
2/14/2012
7/31/2003
3/10/1999
3/10/1999
4/22/2016

7/31/2003



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Company Name

Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.
Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc.
Honesdale Consolidated Water Company

Superior Water Company

Aqua Resources, Inc.

Aqua Wastewater Management, Inc.

Aqua Infrastructure Rehabilitation Co., LLC
Aqua Services, Inc.
Aqua Texas, Inc.
Harper Water Company, Inc.
Aqua Utilities Florida
Aqua Utilities, Inc.
Kerrville South Water Company, Inc.
Aqua Virginia, Inc.
Great Bay Utilities, Inc.

Galaxy Acquisition Corporation

State
of
Inc.

PA

PA

PA

PA

DE

PA

DE

PA

X

X

FL

X

X

VA

VA

Aqua America,
Company and Subsidiary List - July 2018

Business
. . EIN
Registration
23-2297407
23-1999647
24-0614360
23-2498152
PA, IN,
OH, NC, IL, NJ 51-0324033
NY, NJ
DE, MD 20-2487690
PA, VA, NJ, SC,
MD, IN, IL, DC 47-1181273
NC, OH, IL 23-2846342
56-2527052
74-2612492
20-1271689
IN, NY, NJ 76-0556391
75-1332258
54-0991637
8338626
201804111251448

Inc.

Regulated or
Non-Regulated
Regulated
Regulated
Regulated

Regulated

Non-regulated

Non-regulated

Non-regulated
Non-regulated
Regulated
Regulated
Regulated
Regulated
Regulated
Regulated

Regulated

Type
of
Business

Regulated utility
Regulated utility
Regulated utility

Water Utility

Non-regulated services

Non-regulated services

Non-regulated services
Intercompany support
Regulated utility
Regulated utility
Regulated utility
Regulated utility
Regulated utility
Regulated utility

Regulated utility

% Owned
by
Parent

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

Date
Acquired
or Created

5/7/1984
11/22/2000
7/31/1989

1/1/2016

3/18/2005

4/22/1996

6/25/2014
7/31/2003
4/22/1996
7/31/2003
6/27/2007
7/2/2003
10/23/2007
7/31/2003
7/19/2018

4/11/2018



